

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Nimitz Highway and Ala Moana Boulevard Resurfacing, Sand Island Access Road to Vicinity of Piikoi Street														
PROJECT NO.:	NH-092-1(030)														
ISLAND:	Oahu														
DATE ADVERTISED:	January 26, 2021														
BID OPENED:	June 4, 2021														
COMPLETION TIME:	Approx 638 Working Days														
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202.1000	Removal of Existing Curb Ramp	2	EACH	\$ 7,810.00	\$ 15,620.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,695.00	\$ 21,390.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
209.1000	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring and Removal of BMP	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 98,400.00	L.S.	\$ 150,000.00	L.S.	\$ 550,000.00	L.S.	\$ 250,000.00	L.S.	\$ 91,400.00	L.S.	\$ 300,000.00
209.2000	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 150,000.00	F.A.	\$ 150,000.00	F.A.	\$ 150,000.00	F.A.	\$ 150,000.00	F.A.	\$ 150,000.00	F.A.	\$ 150,000.00
209.3000	Hazardous Materials Mitigation	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00
301.1000	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course (with Polymer Modified Asphalt)	9,970	Tons	\$ 136.00	\$ 1,355,920.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 2,622,110.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,146,550.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 2,342,950.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 2,622,110.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,093,700.00
401.0100	HMA Pavement, Mix No. V Leveling	200	Tons	\$ 425.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 47,400.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 29,600.00
401.1000	2 Inch PMA Pavement	17,210	Tons	\$ 159.50	\$ 2,744,995.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 3,046,170.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,442,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 4,646,700.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 4,526,230.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,872,250.00
401.2000	Pavement Smoothness Incentive	Allowance	Allowance	Allowance	\$ 77,445.00	Allowance	\$ 77,445.00	Allowance	\$ 77,445.00	Allowance	\$ 77,445.00	Allowance	\$ 77,445.00	Allowance	\$ 77,445.00
414.1000	Excavation of Weakened Pavement Areas	4740	CY	\$ 71.25	\$ 337,725.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 649,380.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 355,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 805,800.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 1,123,380.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 450,300.00
415.1000	2 Inch Cold Planing	151700	SY	\$ 3.75	\$ 568,875.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 819,180.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,517,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,213,600.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,744,550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 758,500.00
415.2000	Planing Pavement Profile	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 189,625.00	F.A.	\$ 189,625.00	F.A.	\$ 189,625.00	F.A.	\$ 189,625.00	F.A.	\$ 189,625.00	F.A.	\$ 189,625.00
604.1000	Adjusting Storm Drain Manhole Frame and Cover	27	Each	\$ 1,354.00	\$ 36,558.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 62,910.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 83,700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 24,300.00
604.2000	Adjusting HECO Manhole Frame and Cover	10	Each	\$ 1,354.00	\$ 13,540.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00
604.3000	Adjusting HTCO Manhole Frame and Cover	16	Each	\$ 1,354.00	\$ 21,664.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 37,280.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 14,400.00
613.1000	Adjusting Centerline and Reference Survey Monuments	9	Each	\$ 1,354.00	\$ 12,186.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 20,970.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00
621.1000	Restore TCS 228	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 100,975.00	L.S.	\$ 102,380.00	L.S.	\$ 120,000.00	L.S.	\$ 100,000.00	L.S.	\$ 115,930.00	L.S.	\$ 135,000.00
621.2000	Restore TCS 438	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 77,032.00	L.S.	\$ 78,110.00	L.S.	\$ 90,000.00	L.S.	\$ 75,000.00	L.S.	\$ 88,440.00	L.S.	\$ 70,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Nimitz Highway and Ala Moana Boulevard Resurfacing, Sand Island Access Road to Vicinity of Piikoi Street														
PROJECT NO.:	NH-092-1(030)														
ISLAND:	Oahu														
DATE ADVERTISED:	January 26, 2021														
BID OPENED:	June 4, 2021														
COMPLETION TIME:	Approx 638 Working Days														
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.3060	Traffic Signal Assembly (One-Way, 12-Inch, 1-3 Section Vertical with Mast-Arm Mounting) with LED Signal Lights	50	Each	\$ 1,978.00	\$ 98,900.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 100,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 80,000.00
623.3062	Traffic Signal Assembly (Two-Way, 12-Inch, 1-3 Section Vertical Programmable Visibility Head with Mast-Arm Mounting) with LED Signal Lights	20	Each	\$ 6,038.00	\$ 120,760.00	\$ 6,130.00	\$ 122,600.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
623.3900	Approach-Only Microwave Vehicle Detector	16	Each	\$ 4,685.00	\$ 74,960.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 73,600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,600.00
623.4001	Traffic Signal Back Plate (Louvered, Black with Border)	70	Each	\$ 422.00	\$ 29,540.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 33,880.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00
623.7051	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) One Loop	105	Each	\$ 989.00	\$ 103,845.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 106,050.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 128,625.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 84,000.00
623.7052	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Two Loop	71	Each	\$ 1,978.00	\$ 140,438.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 142,710.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 163,300.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 113,600.00
623.7054	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Four Loop	21	Each	\$ 3,956.00	\$ 83,076.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 84,420.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 81,900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 67,200.00
623.7055	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Five Loop	2	Each	\$ 4,945.00	\$ 9,890.00	\$ 5,020.00	\$ 10,040.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
623.7056	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Six Loop	22	Each	\$ 5,934.00	\$ 130,548.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 132,440.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 127,600.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 149,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 105,600.00
623.7057	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Eight Loop	2	Each	\$ 7,912.00	\$ 15,824.00	\$ 8,030.00	\$ 16,060.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12,800.00
626.1000	Adjusting Water Manhole Frame and Cover	64	Each	\$ 1,354.00	\$ 86,656.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 149,120.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 153,600.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 198,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 57,600.00
626.1100	Adjusting Water Valve Box Frame and Cover	58	Each	\$ 1,354.00	\$ 78,532.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 135,140.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 139,200.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 179,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 52,200.00
626.2000	Adjusting Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover	81	Each	\$ 1,354.00	\$ 109,674.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 188,730.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 68,850.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 194,400.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 251,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 72,900.00
627.1000	Endangered Species Survey	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 5,000.00	F.A.	\$ 5,000.00	F.A.	\$ 5,000.00	F.A.	\$ 5,000.00	F.A.	\$ 5,000.00	F.A.	\$ 5,000.00
629.1010	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	6,292	LF	\$ 2.55	\$ 16,044.60	\$ 2.60	\$ 16,359.20	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,730.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,730.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,876.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 25,168.00
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	3,845	LF	\$ 1.55	\$ 5,959.75	\$ 1.60	\$ 6,152.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 8,074.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,767.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,690.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,690.00
629.1012	4-Inch Pavement Striping - Guide Line (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	9,724	LF	\$ 1.55	\$ 15,072.20	\$ 1.60	\$ 15,558.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 29,172.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 14,586.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,448.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,448.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Nimitz Highway and Ala Moana Boulevard Resurfacing, Sand Island Access Road to Vicinity of Piikoi Street														
PROJECT NO.:	NH-092-1(030)														
ISLAND:	Oahu														
DATE ADVERTISED:	January 26, 2021														
BID OPENED:	June 4, 2021														
COMPLETION TIME:	Approx 638 Working Days														
		GRACE PACIFIC, LLC		ROAD BUILDERS CORPORATION		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD		HI'ILAWÉ CONSTRUCTION, LLC		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION			
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1013	6-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	46176	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 92,352.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 96,969.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 92,352.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 90,043.20	\$ 2.50	\$ 115,440.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 138,528.00
629.1014	6-Inch Pavement Striping - Guide Line (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	3938	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,876.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 8,269.80	\$ 2.40	\$ 9,451.20	\$ 1.95	\$ 7,679.10	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,845.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,814.00
629.1015	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	17,207	LF	\$ 2.40	\$ 41,296.80	\$ 2.50	\$ 43,017.50	\$ 2.40	\$ 41,296.80	\$ 2.40	\$ 41,296.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 51,621.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 68,828.00
629.1016	8-Inch Pavement Striping - Guide Line (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	429	LF	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,029.60	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,072.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 815.10	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,029.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,716.00
629.1017	8-Inch Pavement Striping - Lane Drop (ThermoplasticExtrusion)	550	LF	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 935.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,200.00
629.1018	12-Inch Pavement Striping - Diagonal (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	2,415	LF	\$ 3.80	\$ 9,177.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 9,418.50	\$ 4.70	\$ 11,350.50	\$ 3.70	\$ 8,935.50	\$ 4.80	\$ 11,592.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 19,320.00
629.2010	12-Inch Stop Bar (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	2,383	LF	\$ 3.80	\$ 9,055.40	\$ 3.90	\$ 9,293.70	\$ 16.80	\$ 40,034.40	\$ 3.70	\$ 8,817.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,915.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 19,064.00
629.2012	4-Inch Lane Striping (10-Foot Profiled Thermoplastic Extrusion)	54,819	LF	\$ 2.20	\$ 120,601.80	\$ 2.30	\$ 126,083.70	\$ 1.30	\$ 71,264.70	\$ 2.20	\$ 120,601.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 164,457.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 82,228.50
629.3010	Crosswalk Marking (10 Feet) (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	362	Lane	\$ 250.00	\$ 90,500.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 91,948.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 134,664.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 88,690.00	\$ 314.00	\$ 113,668.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 144,800.00
629.3013	Pavement Arrow (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	256	Each	\$ 176.00	\$ 45,056.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 45,824.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 80,640.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 43,520.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 56,576.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 76,800.00
629.3014	Pavement Word (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	42	Each	\$ 461.00	\$ 19,362.00	\$ 467.00	\$ 19,614.00	\$ 498.00	\$ 20,916.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 18,690.00	\$ 579.00	\$ 24,318.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,600.00
629.3015	Pavement Symbol - Yield Line (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	11	Each	\$ 156.50	\$ 1,721.50	\$ 159.00	\$ 1,749.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 3,234.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 2,167.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00
629.3016	Pavement Symbol - Diamond (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	14	Each	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 508.00	\$ 7,112.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00
629.3017	Pavement Symbol - Bike Lane (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	40	Each	\$ 208.50	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 519.00	\$ 20,760.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 10,480.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 24,000.00
629.4010	Type "C" Pavement Marker	2,988	Each	\$ 4.30	\$ 12,848.40	\$ 4.40	\$ 13,147.20	\$ 3.60	\$ 10,756.80	\$ 4.20	\$ 12,549.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,940.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,880.00
629.4011	Type "D" Pavement Marker	148	Each	\$ 4.30	\$ 636.40	\$ 4.40	\$ 651.20	\$ 3.60	\$ 532.80	\$ 4.20	\$ 621.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,480.00
629.4012	Type "F" Pavement Marker	132	Each	\$ 5.85	\$ 772.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 475.20	\$ 5.70	\$ 752.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,320.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Nimitz Highway and Ala Moana Boulevard Resurfacing, Sand Island Access Road to Vicinity of Piikoi Street														
PROJECT NO.:	NH-092-1(030)														
ISLAND:	Oahu														
DATE ADVERTISED:	January 26, 2021														
BID OPENED:	June 4, 2021														
COMPLETION TIME:	Approx 638 Working Days														
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.4013	Type "H" Pavement Marker	802	Each	\$ 5.55	\$ 4,451.10	\$ 5.60	\$ 4,491.20	\$ 3.60	\$ 2,887.20	\$ 5.40	\$ 4,330.80	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,614.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,020.00
629.4014	Type "J" Pavement Marker	873	Each	\$ 6.30	\$ 5,499.90	\$ 6.40	\$ 5,587.20	\$ 3.60	\$ 3,142.80	\$ 6.10	\$ 5,325.30	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,984.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,730.00
629.5010	Tubular Delineator (28-Inch High)	17	Each	\$ 182.50	\$ 3,102.50	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 3,349.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,530.00
631.1010	Regulatory Sign (10 Square Feet or Less)	7	Each	\$ 234.50	\$ 1,641.50	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 579.00	\$ 4,053.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00
631.1020	Regulatory Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) with Post(s)	15	Each	\$ 573.00	\$ 8,595.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00
631.2010	Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less)	18	Each	\$ 234.50	\$ 4,221.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 579.00	\$ 10,422.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00
631.2020	Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) with Post(s)	18	Each	\$ 573.00	\$ 10,314.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 10,620.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,800.00
631.4010	Removal of Existing Sign	9	Each	\$ 156.50	\$ 1,408.50	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 386.00	\$ 3,474.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 675.00
631.4020	Removal of Existing Sign and Post(s)	2	Each	\$ 261.00	\$ 522.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 643.00	\$ 1,286.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
631.5010	Anchor Base for Portable Contra-Flow Sign	44	Each	\$ 339.00	\$ 14,916.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 836.00	\$ 36,784.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,280.00
634.1000	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk	20	SY	\$ 521.00	\$ 10,420.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 713.00	\$ 14,260.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 4,700.00
636.1000	E-Construction License	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 150,500.00	F.A.	\$ 150,500.00	F.A.	\$ 150,500.00	F.A.	\$ 150,500.00	F.A.	\$ 150,500.00	F.A.	\$ 150,500.00
638.1000	Curb, Type 2D	30	L.F.	\$ 391.00	\$ 11,730.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 16,050.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00
638.2000	Maintenance of Overlaid Gutter	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00
643.1000	Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00
645.0100	Traffic Control	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 492,200.00	L.S.	\$ 925,000.00	L.S.	\$ 2,905,126.00	L.S.	\$ 1,720,683.70	L.S.	\$ 1,367,235.00	L.S.	\$ 1,380,000.00
645.0200	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, and Advertisement	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 345,000.00	F.A.	\$ 345,000.00	F.A.	\$ 345,000.00	F.A.	\$ 345,000.00	F.A.	\$ 345,000.00	F.A.	\$ 345,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Nimitz Highway and Ala Moana Boulevard Resurfacing, Sand Island Access Road to Vicinity of Piikoi Street														
PROJECT NO.:	NH-092-1(030)			GRACE PACIFIC, LLC		ROAD BUILDERS CORPORATION		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD		HI'ILAWA CONSTRUCTION, LLC		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ISLAND:	Oahu														
DATE ADVERTISED:	January 26, 2021														
BID OPENED:	June 4, 2021														
COMPLETION TIME:	Approx 638 Working Days														
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
648.0100	Field-Posted Drawings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,061.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	L.S.	\$ 500.00	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	L.S.	\$ 2,800.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00
694.0100	Longitudinal Channelizing Curb System	10	Unit	\$ 282.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 2,820.00
696.1000	Maintenance of Trailers	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 6 Percent of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item)	L.S.	EA	L.S.	\$ 529,999.85	L.S.	\$ 535,000.00	L.S.	\$ 700,000.00	L.S.	\$ 750,000.00	L.S.	\$ 722,730.00	L.S.	\$ 705,983.37
	A. Total of All Items (Area 1)			\$9,371,962.00		* \$12,243,166.70		\$13,888,888.00		\$15,243,000.00		\$16,233,191.00		\$ 12,574,192.87	
	B. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amont (Fill in '0') or Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25% x A)			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
	C. Sum of All Items - Area 1 (a+b)			\$9,371,962.00		* \$12,243,166.70		\$13,888,888.00		\$15,243,000.00		\$16,233,191.00		\$ 12,574,192.87	
	* Road Builders Corporation's bid has been rejected due to their failure to submit their Contract Goal Verification and Good Faith Efforts Documentation.														
I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids for this project.															
Li Nah Okita Li Nah Okita, Project Manager Jun 25, 2021 Date															